10

11

12

13

14

15

16

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES l z %
THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE, 2019 H . B . N O .

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
Hawaii for fiscal year 2019-2020.

1. To be expended by the department of education:

A, Henry Perrine Baldwin high school, Maui

Plans and design for new locker rooms; ground and site

improvements.

Plans $1,000,000

Design $1,000,000

Total funding $2,000,000
B. Henry Perrine Baldwin high school, Maui

Design and construction to install six large fans in
the gymnasium for heat abatement; ground and site
improvements; and equipment and appurtenances.

Design $3,240

HB HMS 2019-1408 ).

RGNV AU



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Page 2

H.B. NO. 1232

Construction $196,760
Total funding $200, 000
Tao intermediate school, Maui

Design and construction to renovate building C to

create more classrooms; and ground and site

improvements.

Design $199,925
Construction $3,800,075
Total funding $4,000,000

Iao intermediate school, Maui
Design and construction to renovate and repair the
band building; ground and site improvements; and

equipment and appurtenances.

Design $300,000
Construction $5,700,000
Total funding $6,000,000

Waihee elementary school, Maui
Design and construction for various port drainage
improvements and flood mitigation; ground and site

improvements; and equipment and appurtenances.

HB HMS 2019-1408

AR A RERR R



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Page 3 H.B.

Design
Construction
Total funding

F. Wailuku elementary school, Maui

NO. 1232

$60,000
$50,000

$110,000

Design and construction to install campus-wide air

conditioning systems; ground and site improvements;

and equipment and appurtenances.
Design

Construction

Total funding

G. Wailuku public library, Maui

$159,300
$2,840,700

$3,000,000

Construction to replace the building's windows; ground

and site improvements; and equipment and

appurtenances.
Construction
Total funding

H. Wailuku public library, Maui

Construction to re-roof the building;

Site improvements.
Construction

Total funding

HB HMS 2019-1408

T

$251,000

$251,000

and ground and

$727,460

$727,460



H.B. NO. 1232

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2019.

INTRODUCED BY: _%A.

JAN 2 3 2018

HB HMS 2019-1408 4

TR



H.B. NO. 1232

Report Title:
CIP; 8th Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 8th Representative District.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

HB HMS 2019-1408

CHTRITETE A



