

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

	BE II ENAC	LIED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF H	IAWAII;		
1	SECT	ION 1. The following sums, or so much t	hereof as shall		
2	be suffic	ient to finance the projects listed in t	his Act, are		
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of				
4	Hawaii fo	r fiscal year 2019-2020.			
5	u 1.	To be expended by the department of edu	cation:		
6	Α.	Henry Perrine Baldwin high school, Maui			
7		Plans and design for new locker rooms;	ground and site		
8		improvements.			
9		Plans	\$1,000,000		
10		Design	\$1,000,000		
11	ü	Total funding	\$2,000,000		
12	В.	Henry Perrine Baldwin high school, Maui			

the gymnasium for heat abatement; ground and site improvements; and equipment and appurtenances.

Design \$3,240

Design and construction to install six large fans in

13

1		Construction	\$196,760				
2		Total funding	\$200,000				
3	C.	Iao intermediate school, Maui					
4		Design and construction to renovate buil	lding C to				
5		create more classrooms; and ground and site					
6		improvements.					
7		Design	\$199,925				
8		Construction	\$3,800,075				
9		Total funding	\$4,000,000				
10	D.	Iao intermediate school, Maui					
11		Design and construction to renovate and	repair the				
12		band building; ground and site improvements; and					
13		equipment and appurtenances.					
14		Design	\$300,000				
15		Construction	\$5,700,000				
16		Total funding	\$6,000,000				
17	E.	Waihee elementary school, Maui					
18		Design and construction for various port drainage					
19		improvements and flood mitigation; ground and site					
20		improvements; and equipment and appurtenances.					

1		Design	\$60,000			
2		Construction	\$50,000			
3		Total funding	\$110,000			
4	F,	Wailuku elementary school, Maui				
5		Design and construction to install campus-wide air				
6		conditioning systems; ground and site improvements;				
7		and equipment and appurtenances.				
8	a	Design	\$159,300			
9		Construction	\$2,840,700			
10		Total funding	\$3,000,000			
11	G.	Wailuku public library, Maui				
12		Construction to replace the building's windows; ground				
13		and site improvements; and equipment	and			
14		appurtenances.	9			
15		Construction	\$251,000			
16		Total funding	\$251,000			
17	н.	Wailuku public library, Maui				
18		Construction to re-roof the building;	and ground and			
19		site improvements.				
20		Construction	\$727,460			
21		Total funding	\$727,460			

1	SECTION 2	2.	The sums	appropriated	for	the	respective
---	-----------	----	----------	--------------	-----	-----	------------

- 2 capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
- 3 designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.
- 4 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2019.

5

INTRODUCED BY:

12 n. sh-

JAN 2 3 2019

Report Title:

CIP; 8th Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the $8^{\rm th}$ Representative District.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.